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Final Exam for RE 3030
Please complete the exam questions below using MSWord. Save the file when you are finished (name it yourlastname_final) and then e-mail it back to me as an attachment. You will also need to download the Work Sheet for Reviewing the North Carolina Standard Course of Study (NCSCOS): Language Arts: It is on the class Web site; look for Assignment for Reviewing Language Arts Curriculum.
I have included your internship reflection as one of the exam questions, so you will not need to do it again.

Make sure you put your name on the exam.

Exam is due before December 4.

Name: __________________________________________________________

1. Use the following Word Recognition Inventory (WRI) data to answer the questions below. (25 pts.)

DATA:

Mike (4th-grader)


Kip (4th-grader)

Sally (4th-grader)

Timed (Flash)
Untimed 

Timed
Untimed

Timed
Untimed

PP

100
  100


 100
100


  90
  100

Primer

100
  100


   95
100


  85
    95

1st 

 90
  100


 100
100


  70
  100
2nd

 85
   90


   90
100


  40
    80

3rd

 65
   70


   85
100


  

4th

 45
   50


   70
  95

5th





   65
  90

6th





   45
  75

A. What does the data indicate the instructional reading level for each child to be?

Mike


Kip


Sally 

B. What does the data indicate the frustration reading level for each child to be?

Mike


Kip


Sally 

C. (1) Identify who the best reader is.   


(2) Second best.


(3) Having the most trouble reading.

Mike


Kip


Sally 

D. What kind of problems would you expect the worst reader of these three students to have when reading material for school? Be very explicit in your response.

2. Describe instructional, frustrational, and independent reading levels. What do they mean?  (12 points)

3. Now that you have given the WRI or ERSI and you have given the Qualitative Spelling Inventory, you should be able to answer this question from the midterm test again, with more specificity and examples from the children you have seen in your internship:

What information about a child’s reading ability (level) can a teacher get from examining a student’s performance on a developmental spelling test?


(20 pts.)
4. Go to the class Web page and download the Assignment for Reviewing Language Arts Curriculum. Complete that worksheet—I have already completed kindergarten as a model—for each grade listed, save it, and turn it in with this assignment. 

(35 pts.)

5. Internship Reflection: Think about your internship when answering this question. Please describe the instructional reading activities (that you learned about in our class) that you saw teachers use in the school. How will you use these in your teaching? Are there instructional activities that you learned about in our class that you did not see used? Would you incorporate these into your class? Describe how.

(35 pts.)
Bonus: You may elect to redo one exam question from the midterm exam—I will give you added credit for that question. If you choose to do this, identify the number and the question. Then rewrite your response and explain where you went wrong the first time.
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